United Nations

Nations Un

ASSEMBLEE A/AC.13/P.V.26/Corr.1 GENERALE ENGLISH ONLY

ASSEMBLY

GENERAL

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON PALESTINE CORRIGENDUM TO THE

VERBATIM RECORD OF THE TWENTY -SIXTH METTING (PUBLIC)

Held at the Y.M.C.A. Building, Jerusalem, Palestine, Thursday, 10 July 1947, at 9:00 a.m.

the word "school". Insert "also" after "It is". 10: 2, 3.

Delete the words "municipal taxes" 5: 2, 3, and substitute by "as follows:"

Substitute "impos" for "have". 3,

Page 2, para. 3, line 10: "postitute "its" for "the" before

3, lines 1 & 2: To read "The second source of income, I regret to say, is tultion fees ..." 3,

Substitute the words "a good one" 1. line 3: 4, for the word "right", Substitute "from Zionist funds" for - 11 2: 2: "from the Zionist fund".

3, lines 3 & 4: Insert fullstop after the word "budget", and delete the passage "but it is allocated for the same number of children. In the Government spends four times as much." Substitute "three" for "four".

word "local". Substitute "three" for "four".

3. line

3. ...

91

8:

11:

16:

Delete the sentence "The 2, lines 2 & 3: Government made a survey in 1935".

Substitute "to" for "of" before the

Substitute "tuberculosis" for "it". 4: 2, Substitute "planning" for "trying".

4: 5, Digitized by Dag Hammarskjöld Library 6, 7,

Page 6, para: 2, line 2: Substitute "one" for "issue".

" 6, " 2, " 4: Sentence to start "Arabs continued" instead of "The Arab public continued".

" 6, " 4, " 6: Substitute "current" for "last".

. " 6, " 4, " 7: Substitute "show" for "showed".

" 6, " 4, " 8: Insert "totalling" in place of "of" before the word "nearly".

" 6, " 4, lines 10 to 12: To read:" ... present high

cost of living in Palestine - an increase which is not effective because it is caused by ..."

To read: "It provided very few

additional medical facilities which are ..."

7. " 1. line 5: Insert "by Government" after the

1. lines 1 & 2:

word "given".

" 7, " 1. " 9: Substitute "for" in place of "in".

" 7, " 1, " 10: Delete the word "schools".

1. lines 12 & 13: Substitute the words "in two

shifts" for "twice a day", and

delete the following sentence.

7, " 1, line 14: Delete the word "again", and

substitute "its" for "this".

" 7, " 1 " 16: Change "in" to "for" before the word. "other", and substitute

"purposes" for "ways".

Pages 7 & 8

: In place of the speaker
"Mr. ELIASH" substitute the name
"Dr. KATZNELSON".

Page 10, para. 3, line 6: The word "consistent" to read "inconsistent".

" 12, " 2, " 1: Delete "first of all".

" 12, " 2, " 3: Insert the word "Jewish" after "American".

" 12, " 2, lines 4 & 5: Delete "But I must say that", and start sentence to read.
"We have sent ...".

" 13, " 1, line 8: Delete the word "medical", and substitute "300" for "3,000".

Pa	age	13,	pa ra	. 1,	line	9:	Substitute "measures" for "methods".
	77	13,	11	1,	11	10:	To read: "in view of existing conditions. With 16,000 peopl living in"
	17	13,	tt	3		:	To read: "Yes. There is a separate cantonment for"
	**	13,	11	11,	line	2:	Substitute "made" for "read".
	11	39,	11	5		:	To read: "Your Eminence, are Holy Trinity to be regarded as Jews?"
	77	53,	11	1,	line	6:	Add the words "and to all our congregations" after the word